

Regulation (EU) No 995/2010 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 October 2010 laying down the obligations of operators who place timber and timber products on the market (Text with EEA relevance)

Article 5

Obligation of traceability

Traders shall, throughout the supply chain, be able to identify:

- (a) the operators or the traders who have supplied the timber and timber products; and
- (b) where applicable, the traders to whom they have supplied timber and timber products.

Traders shall keep the information referred to in the first paragraph for at least five years and shall provide that information to competent authorities if they so request.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) No 995/2010 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Art. 5 words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(4\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(15\)](#)
- Art. 2(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 2(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(2\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 2(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(2\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 2(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(2\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 2(i) inserted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(b) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/473 reg. 6\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(b) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2018/1025, art. 6\(5\)\(a\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1315 reg. 2\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 6(4) inserted by [S.I. 2019/473 reg. 6\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 8(1)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(7\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 8(2)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1025 reg. 6\(7\)\(b\)](#)